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Fdo: Rui Amante

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,465 Km/h Riders: 15 Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\hNot Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)

Festival Internacional Rio Frio
17/11/2018(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Rui Amante 4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)  

Chief Stward : Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)  Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 08:15:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40
(3)

35:30:00 364,91 261,91

2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberica 43:01:40
(3)

54:80:00 058,91 751,91

3 49 Francisco Lopes Duarte Golias 93:01:40
(3)

64:50:00 106,91 051,91

4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40
(3)

85:30:00 781,71 649,61

5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La Rua 61:34:40
(3)

04:50:00 192,71 549,61

6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozouls 03:44:40
(3)

90:50:00 381,71 278,61

7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40
(3)

41:40:00 621,71 178,61

8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Vialaret 51:95:40
(3)

01:50:00 223,61 040,61

9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellans 61:95:40
(3)

15:40:00 303,61 930,61

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40
(3)

73:70:00 357,91

GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm Neo 23:44:40
(3)

55:30:00 501,71

GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallois 10:12:30
(2)

11:50:00 383,81

OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40
(2)

84:62:00 825,61

GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10
(1)

65:30:00 263,91

GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodriguez Cherida De Bozouls 42:14:10
(1)

21:20:00 541,81



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

88 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Etelka Du Vialaret
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104RW15

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 45:74:01 04:12:31

Hour of Arrival 43:50:01 05:83:21 51:43:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 45:70:01 04:14:21 11:83:41

Time Used 45:25:10 64:35:10 53:21:10

Time Used T. 45:25:10 04:64:30 51:95:40

Recovery 02:20:00 05:20:00  6 5 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 02:20:00 01:50:00

Pulsations: 52 / 48 56 / 52 48 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 082,61 622,61 335,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 082,61 352,61 223,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 349,51 288,51 40,61

Clas. Gral. 11 11 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00 54:84:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00 14:84:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00 63:84:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00 00:61:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00 95:51:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00 54:41:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00 44:41:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00 10:00:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

90 Miguel Brasão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147614

Ginete Fnms
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106GT05

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 70:63:01 55:64:21

Hour of Arrival 11:45:90 85:40:21 03:54:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 70:65:90 55:60:21 15:65:31

Time Used 70:14:10 84:03:10 53:85:00

Time Used T. 70:14:10 55:11:30 03:01:40

Recovery 65:10:00 75:10:00  1 2 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 65:10:00 35:30:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 68 60 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 841,81 952,02 484,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 841,81 641,91 364,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 108,71 857,81 261,91

Clas. Gral. 3 2 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00 40:00:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00 90:00:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00 54:23:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00 64:23:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00 00:43:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00 10:43:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00 54:84:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00 64:84:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

91 Filipe Cacheirinha
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014057

Foxtrot Niellans
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106GF46

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 34:74:01 23:12:31

Hour of Arrival 33:50:01 15:83:21 61:43:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 34:70:01 23:14:21 60:83:41

Time Used 34:25:10 94:35:10 44:21:10

Time Used T. 34:25:10 23:64:30 61:95:40

Recovery 01:20:00 14:20:00  0 5 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 01:20:00 15:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 64 64 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 282,61 791,61 994,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 282,61 932,61 303,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 969,51 298,51 930,61

Clas. Gral. 01 01 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00 64:84:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00 24:84:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00 73:84:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00 10:61:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00 00:61:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00 64:41:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00 54:41:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00 10:00:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

92 Andre Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020966

Cumba De Bozouls
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106GU23

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 23:74:01 20:91:31

Hour of Arrival 22:50:01 30:63:21 03:91:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 23:70:01 20:93:21 80:72:41

Time Used 23:25:10 03:15:10 82:00:10

Time Used T. 23:25:10 20:44:30 03:44:40

Recovery 01:20:00 95:20:00  8 3 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 01:20:00 90:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 64 64 / 44 56 / 54

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 903,61 785,61 648,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 903,61 744,61 381,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 599,51 960,61 278,61

Clas. Gral. 7 9 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00 00:43:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00 65:33:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00 15:33:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00 51:10:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00 41:10:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00 10:00:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00 54:41:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00 64:41:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

93 Ademar Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10184023

Florac D Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106GT36

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 34:73:01 11:05:21

Hour of Arrival 01:45:90 95:40:21 43:54:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 34:75:90 11:01:21 92:95:31

Time Used 34:24:10 82:23:10 32:55:00

Time Used T. 34:24:10 11:51:30 43:01:40

Recovery 33:30:00 21:50:00  5 5 : 3 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 33:30:00 54:80:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 / 64 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 151,81 626,02 766,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 151,81 013,91 058,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 425,71 444,81 751,91

Clas. Gral. 5 4 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00 40:00:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00 50:00:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00 14:23:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00 24:23:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00 65:33:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00 75:33:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00 14:84:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00 24:84:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

94 Francisco Lopes Duarte
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10069709

Golias
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106FQ45

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 65:03:01 81:64:21

Hour of Arrival 75:74:90 13:30:21 93:54:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 65:05:90 81:60:21 92:55:31

Time Used 65:53:10 22:53:10 12:95:00

Time Used T. 65:53:10 81:11:30 93:01:40

Recovery 95:20:00 74:20:00  0 5 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 95:20:00 64:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 60 / 52 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 563,91 244,91 912,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 563,91 404,91 106,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 367,81 918,81 51,91

Clas. Gral. 1 1 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00 90:00:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00 50:00:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00 63:23:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00 73:23:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00 15:33:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00 25:33:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00 63:84:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00 73:84:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

95 Jose Pedro Filipe
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018079

Geleia
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106GT30

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 62:74:01 25:71:31

Hour of Arrival 91:50:01 10:63:21 51:81:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 62:70:01 25:73:21 52:22:41

Time Used 62:25:10 62:05:10 32:00:10

Time Used T. 62:25:10 25:24:30 51:34:40

Recovery 70:20:00 15:10:00  0 1 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 70:20:00 85:30:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 60 / 56 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 713,61 775,61 378,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 713,61 644,61 781,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 900,61 351,61 649,61

Clas. Gral. 6 6 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00 54:23:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00 14:23:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00 63:23:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00 10:00:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00 51:10:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00 61:10:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00 00:61:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00 10:61:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

96 Frederico Galvão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10136461

Code El. (GA) Kalimnah Farm Neo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106EE00

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 53:74:01 54:71:31

Hour of Arrival 12:50:01 40:63:21 23:91:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 53:70:01 54:73:21 04:42:41

Time Used 53:25:10 01:05:10 74:10:10

Time Used T. 53:25:10 54:24:30 23:44:40

Recovery 41:20:00 14:10:00  8 0 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 41:20:00 55:30:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 60 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 213,61 295,61 324,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 213,61 154,61 501,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 889,51 261,61 78,61

Clas. Gral. 8 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

97 Javier Gragera Rodriguez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020279

Code El. (GA) Cherida De Bozouls
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103NX10

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80

Hour of Arrival 21:45:90                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 42:65:90

Time Used 42:14:10

Time Used T. 42:14:10

Recovery 21:20:00

Cum. Recovery 21:20:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 541,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 541,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 157,71

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

98 Cristina Lobera Sales
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10042764

Mulhacen De La Rua
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XF31

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 90:94:01 35:71:31

Hour of Arrival 02:50:01 20:63:21 61:81:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 90:90:01 35:73:21 91:22:41

Time Used 90:45:10 44:84:10 32:00:10

Time Used T. 90:45:10 35:24:30 61:34:40

Recovery 94:30:00 15:10:00  3 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 94:30:00 04:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 56 / 56 60 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 413,61 148,61 378,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 413,61 375,61 192,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 967,51 251,61 549,61

Clas. Gral. 21 7 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00 64:23:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00 24:23:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00 73:23:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00 10:00:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00 41:10:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00 51:10:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00 95:51:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00 00:61:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

99 Felix Lorente Permuy
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10034294

Code El. (GA) Bayda T.s.
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106BH37

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 20:13:01 10:84:21

Hour of Arrival 65:74:90 03:30:21 73:54:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 20:15:90 10:80:21 72:65:31

Time Used 20:63:10 95:63:10 63:75:00

Time Used T. 20:63:10 10:31:30 73:01:40

Recovery 60:30:00 13:40:00  0 5 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 60:30:00 73:70:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 60 64 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 963,91 664,91 338,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 963,91 714,91 357,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 347,81 156,81 351,91

Clas. Gral. 2 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

100 Jaime Magarreiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018086

Code El. (GA) Bocanero
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105EZ78

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80

Hour of Arrival 85:74:90                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 45:15:90

Time Used 45:63:10

Time Used T. 45:63:10

Recovery 65:30:00

Cum. Recovery 65:30:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 263,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 263,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 675,81

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

101 Filipe Freire Ramalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10028731

Code El. (OT) Mahatador
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XF35

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 83:15:01

Hour of Arrival 53:50:01 25:83:21         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 83:11:01 73:95:21

Time Used 83:65:10 95:70:20

Time Used T. 83:65:10 73:40:40

Recovery 30:60:00 54:02:00

Cum. Recovery 30:60:00 84:62:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 68   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 772,61 687,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 772,61 825,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 334,51 717,41

Clas. Gral. 31

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

102 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventura
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10056086

Cameo Top Hat
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106EE26

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 04:74:01 20:81:31

Hour of Arrival 32:50:01 50:63:21 13:91:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 04:70:01 20:83:21 62:62:41

Time Used 04:25:10 22:05:10 92:10:10

Time Used T. 04:25:10 20:34:30 13:44:40

Recovery 71:20:00 75:10:00  5 5 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 71:20:00 41:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 703,61 306,61 715,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 703,61 354,61 621,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 679,51 141,61 178,61

Clas. Gral. 9 8 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00 10:43:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00 75:33:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00 25:33:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00 61:10:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00 51:10:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00 10:00:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00 44:41:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00 54:41:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00



Date: 17/11/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,465Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,465 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Festival Internacional Rio Frio                                       
CEI * / 80,000 Km

103 Lea Vogler
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014410

Code El. (GA) Attila Du Vallois
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105OV71

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 82:63:01

Hour of Arrival 31:45:90 50:31:21         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 82:65:90 10:61:21

Time Used 82:14:10 33:93:10

Time Used T. 82:14:10 10:12:30

Recovery 51:20:00 65:20:00

Cum. Recovery 51:20:00 11:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 68   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 241,81 036,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 241,81 383,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 47,71 909,71

Clas. Gral. 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 09 Miguel Brasão Ginete Fnms 03:01:40  (3) 364,91 261,91 35:30:00
2 39 Ademar Costa Florac D Iberic 43:01:40  (3) 058,91 751,91 54:80:00
3 49 Francisco Lopes Duart Golias 93:01:40  (3) 106,91 051,91 64:50:00
4 59 Jose Pedro Filipe Geleia 51:34:40  (3) 781,71 649,61 85:30:00
5 89 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulhacen De La 61:34:40  (3) 192,71 549,61 04:50:00
6 29 Andre Caeiro Cumba De Bozoul 03:44:40  (3) 381,71 278,61 90:50:00
7 201 Paulo Jorge Sou Ventu Cameo Top Hat 13:44:40  (3) 621,71 178,61 41:40:00
8 88 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Viala 51:95:40  (3) 223,61 040,61 01:50:00
9 19 Filipe Cacheirinha Foxtrot Niellan 61:95:40  (3) 303,61 930,61 15:40:00

GA 99 Felix Lorente Permuy Bayda T.s. 73:01:40  (3) 351,91 73:70:00
GA 69 Frederico Galvão Kalimnah Farm N 23:44:40  (3) 078,61 55:30:00
GA 301 Lea Vogler Attila Du Vallo 10:12:30  (2) 909,71 11:50:00
OT 101 Filipe Freire Ramalho Mahatador 73:40:40  (2) 717,41 84:62:00
GA 001 Jaime Magarreiro Bocanero 45:63:10  (1) 675,81 65:30:00
GA 79 Javier Gragera Rodrig Cherida De Bozo 42:14:10  (1) 157,71 21:20:00


